Perry County MO Coroners Inquests 1857-1906
County Date of death Cause of death

Name of the Deceased
Bear, Ferdinand
Bedford, Sam
Berkbiegler, Anthony
Black, Joseph Zeno
Bond, Benjamin
Bradeau, A. J.
Cargile, Charles
Crane, Curtis C.
Dauber, Samuel
Davis, Washington
Eadens, Richard
Feningar, Caspar
Fourlin, Etienne
Griffith, John

Gruff, Julia

Hackel, Anna D.
Harris, C. J.
Huffman, Francis
Hull, Mary E.

Jones, Oliver

Jones, William J.
Klemp, John Jr.
Knolle, Frederick
Mangels, John
Montgomery, Charles
O'donnell, Michael
Paar, W. O.

Perry
Perry

Perry
Perry

Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry

Perry
Perry

Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry

Perry
Perry

Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry

1885
1903
1905
1893
1879
1858
1892
1869
1859
1861
1895
1858
1860
1861
1860
1861
1891
1860
1896
1903
1876
1906
1868
1903
1861
1880
1904

Felony - Pistol Shot By Henry Baer, Brother Of Victim
Drowning

Suicide - Hanging

Accidental Shooting

Blow On Forehead By William Abernathy

Scalding And Drowning

Wounds From Fight With John H. Crane
Accident - Log Fell On Head

Drowning In Mississipi River

Drowning

Accidental Drowning

Accident - Fell From Wagon

Drowning In Mississipi River

Cause Unknown

Suicide - Hanging - Insane

Excessive Intemperance

Accidental Drowning

Accidental Drowning

Drowning - Death By Violence.

Murdered - Shot By Henry Clay White And Louis Krimminger
Accidental Drowning

Suicide - Hanging

Drowning

Tree Fell On Him While Riding On His Wagon
Murdered By Theodore And Samuel Wagner

Accidental Drowning

View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details


https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25492
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25461
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25447
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25469
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25488
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25494
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25466
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25493
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25496
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25479
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25472
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25476
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25497
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25480
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25495
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25499
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25464
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25501
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25474
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25459
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25489
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25456
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25502
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25460
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25477
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25491
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25451

Perry County MO Coroners Inquests 1857-1906
Name of the Deceased County Date of death Cause of death

Palisch, Ernst H.

Polson, William L.

Rector, Joseph
Riemer, Augustus

Rippstein, John B.

Robeson, John
Springer, Pete
Stueve, John
Tucker Infant
Unknown Boy
Unknown Infant
Unknown Male
Unknown Male
Unknown Male
Unknown Male
Unknown Male
Unknown Male
Unknown Male
Unknown Male
Unknown Male
Unknown Male
Unknown Male
Unknown Male
Unknown Male
Unknown Male
Unknown Woman
Wimsatt, Stephen

Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry

1876
1891
1860
1866
1867
1903
1904
1897
1868
1903
1901
1903
1904
1904
1904
1905
1905
1905
1861
1867
1892
1894
1893
1893
1857
1895
1864

Drowned In Spring House Near His Residence
Accidental Discharge Of Revolver - Shot In Head.
Drunken Fit

Gunshot By William Tucker

Fall From Window Of Henry Hooss Hotel
Murdered By Maly Johnson

Heart Failure

Shot - Accidental - Handling Gun

Secretely Burying A Child - Possible Infantcide
Accidental Drowning

Dipped In Tar And Thrown In River (possible Infanticide)
Drowned

Run Over By Train (white, Age About 22)

Run Over By Train

Accidental Drowning

Drowning (age About 50)

Drowning (white About Age 65)

Violence (age About 45)

Accidental Drowning In Mississipi River
Accidental Drowning In Mississippi River
Accidental Drowning (age About 60)

Drowning - Suicide Or Accident

Accidental Drowning

Blow To Head (age About 45)

Drowning In Mississippi River

Gun Shot Wound Inflicted By Log Boone

Shot 4 Times By Soldiers Of The United States Army

View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details
View Details


https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25486
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25465
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25500
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25498
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25481
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25462
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25452
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25475
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25487
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25458
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25457
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25463
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25453
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25454
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25455
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25448
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25449
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25450
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25478
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25482
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25467
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25468
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25470
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25471
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25485
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25473
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25484

Perry County MO Coroners Inquests 1857-1906
Name of the Deceased County Date of death Cause of death
Wise, Christina Perry 1859 Wound Infliceted On Her Head And Face By Unknown Person  View Details
Wyn, Charles E. Perry 1883 Stabbed By Ed Garner, Jr. View Details


https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25483
https://s1.sos.mo.gov/records/archives/archivesdb/coroners/Detail.aspx?id=25490

