Perry County MO Coroners Inquests 1857-1906					
Name of the Deceased	County	Date of death	Cause of death		
Bear, Ferdinand	Perry	1885	Felony - Pistol Shot By Henry Baer, Brother Of Victim	View Details	
Bedford, Sam	Perry	1903	Drowning	View Details	
Berkbiegler, Anthony	Perry	1905	Suicide - Hanging	View Details	
Black, Joseph Zeno	Perry	1893	Accidental Shooting	View Details	
Bond, Benjamin	Perry	1879	Blow On Forehead By William Abernathy	View Details	
Bradeau, A. J.	Perry	1858	Scalding And Drowning	View Details	
Cargile, Charles	Perry	1892		View Details	
Crane, Curtis C.	Perry	1869	Wounds From Fight With John H. Crane	View Details	
Dauber, Samuel	Perry	1859	Accident - Log Fell On Head	View Details	
Davis, Washington	Perry	1861	Drowning In Mississipi River	View Details	
Eadens, Richard	Perry	1895	Drowning	View Details	
Feningar, Caspar	Perry	1858	Accidental Drowning	View Details	
Fourlin, Etienne	Perry	1860	Accident - Fell From Wagon	View Details	
Griffith, John	Perry	1861	Drowning In Mississipi River	View Details	
Gruff, Julia	Perry	1860	Cause Unknown	View Details	
Hackel, Anna D.	Perry	1861	Suicide - Hanging - Insane	View Details	
Harris, C. J.	Perry	1891	Excessive Intemperance	View Details	
Huffman, Francis	Perry	1860	Accidental Drowning	View Details	
Hull, Mary E.	Perry	1896	Accidental Drowning	View Details	
Jones, Oliver	Perry	1903	Drowning - Death By Violence.	View Details	
Jones, William J.	Perry	1876	Murdered - Shot By Henry Clay White And Louis Krimminger	View Details	
Klemp, John Jr.	Perry	1906	Accidental Drowning	View Details	
Knolle, Frederick	Perry	1868	Suicide - Hanging	View Details	
Mangels, John	Perry	1903	Drowning	View Details	
Montgomery, Charles	Perry	1861	Tree Fell On Him While Riding On His Wagon	View Details	
O'donnell, Michael	Perry	1880	Murdered By Theodore And Samuel Wagner	View Details	
Paar, W. O.	Perry	1904	Accidental Drowning	View Details	

Perry County MO Coroners Inquests 1857-1906					
Name of the Deceased	County	Date of death	Cause of death		
Palisch, Ernst H.	Perry	1876	Drowned In Spring House Near His Residence	View Details	
Polson, William L.	Perry	1891	Accidental Discharge Of Revolver - Shot In Head.	View Details	
Rector, Joseph	Perry	1860	Drunken Fit	View Details	
Riemer, Augustus	Perry	1866	Gunshot By William Tucker	View Details	
Rippstein, John B.	Perry	1867	Fall From Window Of Henry Hooss Hotel	View Details	
Robeson, John	Perry	1903	Murdered By Maly Johnson	View Details	
Springer, Pete	Perry	1904	Heart Failure	View Details	
Stueve, John	Perry	1897	Shot - Accidental - Handling Gun	View Details	
Tucker Infant	Perry	1868	Secretely Burying A Child - Possible Infantcide	View Details	
Unknown Boy	Perry	1903	Accidental Drowning	View Details	
Unknown Infant	Perry	1901	Dipped In Tar And Thrown In River (possible Infanticide)	View Details	
Unknown Male	Perry	1903	Drowned	View Details	
Unknown Male	Perry	1904	Run Over By Train (white, Age About 22)	View Details	
Unknown Male	Perry	1904	Run Over By Train	View Details	
Unknown Male	Perry	1904	Accidental Drowning	View Details	
Unknown Male	Perry	1905	Drowning (age About 50)	View Details	
Unknown Male	Perry	1905	Drowning (white About Age 65)	View Details	
Unknown Male	Perry	1905	Violence (age About 45)	View Details	
Unknown Male	Perry	1861	Accidental Drowning In Mississipi River	View Details	
Unknown Male	Perry	1867	Accidental Drowning In Mississippi River	View Details	
Unknown Male	Perry	1892	Accidental Drowning (age About 60)	View Details	
Unknown Male	Perry	1894	Drowning - Suicide Or Accident	View Details	
Unknown Male	Perry	1893	Accidental Drowning	View Details	
Unknown Male	Perry	1893	Blow To Head (age About 45)	View Details	
Unknown Male	Perry	1857	Drowning In Mississippi River	View Details	
Unknown Woman	Perry	1895	Gun Shot Wound Inflicted By Log Boone	View Details	
Wimsatt, Stephen	Perry	1864	Shot 4 Times By Soldiers Of The United States Army	View Details	

Perry County MO Coroners Inquests 1857-1906				
Name of the Deceased	County	Date of death	Cause of death	
Wise, Christina	Perry	1859	Wound Infliceted On Her Head And Face By Unknown Person	View Details
Wyn, Charles E.	Perry	1883	Stabbed By Ed Garner, Jr.	View Details